504669038 12/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4715760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL EMIL SCHMIDT	11/30/2017
JOHANNES JAN STRUIJK	11/30/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACARIX AS	
Street Address:	DIPLOMVEJ, BYGNING 378	
City:	KGS LYNGBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code: DK-2800		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15551356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)546-0596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2675460626

Email: patents@sprucelaw.com
Correspondent Name: GAYLE G. GOWEN
Address Line 1: 1622 SPRUCE STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAB.P002.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE G. GOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Gayle G. Gowen/
DATE SIGNED: 12/04/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAB.P002.US.01_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=BAB.P002.US.01_assignment_signed#page2.tif source=BAB.P002.US.01_assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504669038 REEL: 044285 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

Assignore	Assigner	*****
Samuel Emil Schmidt Vissebakkegaard 13 AALBORG SØ, DK-9210 Denmark	ACARIX AS Diplomvej, Bygning 378 Kgs Lyngby, DK-2800 Denmark	
Johannes Jan Struijk Aalborgvej 11 Terndrup, DK-9575 Denmark		

Assignors are inventors of an invention titled

INDICATION OF RISK FOR CORONARY ARTERY DISEASE described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/551,356 filed August 16, 2017, (the "Patent Application").

Assignce desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and any patent that may be granted from the Patent Application.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of, or related to, the Patent Application.

Assignors authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest in the Patent Application is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and

BAB.P002.US.01

Notary Public

exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Date: 30 /// 2017 Date: 30 Nov. 17 Witness CLANS GRAFF

On this	day of	, 20, before me a notary public
the undersign	ned officer, personally app	eared
		known to me to be the
person(s) wh	ose name(s) is/are subscrib	ed to the within instrument, and acknowledged
that they exe	cuted the same for the pur	poses therein contained.
Notare Pobli	r	